VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY FEBRUARY 28, 2022 8:00 P.M.

THE MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY UTILIZING ZOOM WEBINAR

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85335582169?pwd=eUY0TIRYS081S2dJWXVWby95SkFBQT09

Passcode: 585266

AGENDA

- 1. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. **Correspondence:** February 18, 2022, proposal from Sensus FlexNet for water meters.
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove referring 55 Mangin Road to the Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing bids for the CDRC Grant – Prospect Road Drainage Project.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing bids for the CDRC Grant Merriewold Drainage Project.
 - Resolution appointing Shmaya Spitzer as member of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
 - Resolution appointing Sholem Lieberman as member of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
 - o Resolution appointing Dov Frankel as member of the Planning Board.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Trustee Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close